
Fees and Charges with the Film Service for 2010-11

Appendix 1:
INCOME STREAM Fee  detail Income Type -

Mandatory or
Discretionary

Nature -
Capped or

fully
flexible

VAT
status

2009/10    Fee
£

2010/11    Fee
£

%age
increase
in fees

Fee comparison
position against

other Local
Authorities

2011/12
Indicative Fee

£

%age
increase
in fees

2012/13
Indicative Fee

£

%age
increase
in fees

£

Location Fee

Small crew (fee per hour) Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £150 / hour £150 / hour 0.0% Not available £150 / hour 0.0% £155 / hour 3.3%
Small crew (fee per half
day) Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £300 / half day £300 / half day 0.0% Not available £300 / half day 0.0% £310 / half day 3.3%
Small crew (fee per full
day) Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £500 / full day £500 / full day 0.0% Not available £500 / full day 0.0% £515 / full day 3.0%
Large crew (fee per half
day) Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £600 - £1 000 / half day £600 - £1500 / half day 0% - 50% Not available

£600 - £1500 /
half day 0.0%

£620 - £1550 /
half day 3.3%

Large crew (fee per full
day) Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £1 200 - £2 000 / full day

£1 200 - £3 000 / full
day 0% - 50% Not available

£1 200 - £3 000
/ full day 0.0%

£1 240 - £3 100
/ full day 0.0%

Stills photography Fee per hour Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £50 / hour £50 / hour 0.0% Not available £50 / hour 0.0% £55 / hour 10.0%
Permission for
Temporary Structure Fee per half day Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £110 / half day £110 / half day 0.0% Not available £110 / half day 0.0% £115 / half day 4.5%

Fee per full day Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £220 / full day £220 / day 0.0% Not available £220 / day 0.0% £230 / day 4.5%
Unit Base Fee - High
Impact only Per Filming Day Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £600 / day £700 / day 16.7% Not available £700 / day 0.0% £700 / day 4.5%

Parking Fees Admin Fee Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £50 / application £50 / application 0.0% Not available £50 / application 0.0% £55 / application 10.0%

Parking bay suspensions Discretionary Fully flexible Exempt £30 / bay suspension £35 / bay suspension 16.7% Not available
£35 / bay
suspension 0.0%

£35 / bay
suspension 0.0%

APPENDIX 2: ADULT LEARNING FEES & CHARGES BENCHMARKING INFORMATION
BASED ON 2009/10 FEES

London Borough of Southwark London Borough of
LewishamCourse Full fee 2010/11 Concessionary

fee 2010/11
Full fee
2009/10

Conces
sionary
fee
2009/1
0

Acrylics made easy

£3.60 per hour £1.55 per hour
£3.95 per
hour

£1.90
per
hour

Becoming a learning
mentor

£3.60 per hour £1.55 per hour
£3.45 per
hour

£1.35
per
hour

Ballroom dancing

£3.60 per hour £1.55 per hour
£3.46 per
hour

£1.40
per
hour

Picture framing-
beginners workshop

£3.60 per hour £1.55 per hour
£3.45 per
hour

£1.38
per
hour

Fashion drawing

£3.60 per hour £1.55 per hour
£3.45 per
hour

£1.40
per
hour



Note: A sample has been taken of 5 courses delivered by Lewisham Adult Learning Service
as many and variedcourses are delivered.
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